THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Clerk of the Board		ARD AGENDA:5.A.2 DATE: June 5, 2018
SUBJECT: Approval to Appoint Carol Shipley to the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council			
BOARD A	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLUT	TON NO. 2018-0250
and approv Ayes: Supe Noes: Supe Excused or Abstaining 1)X	Approved as amended	eith, and Chairman DeMarti	oi

PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

ATTEST:

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Clerk of the Board BOARD AGENDA:5.A.2

AGENDA DATE: June 5, 2018

CONSENT: 📈

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Approval to Appoint Carol Shipley to the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

1. Appoint Carol Shipley to the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council to a term ending June 30, 2021.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

Child Abuse Prevention Council

MIL KO DE SUPERVISOR

2018 107 17 A 10:45

May 3, 2018

Elizabeth A King Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King,

This letter is to inform you that on May 3, 2018 the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council voted in the following new member. I have included the application and requested an assuming office 700 form.

Carol Shipley, Seat 14

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jorje Garcia, MSW CAPC Liaison

Manager III, CSA.